PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Kenneth J. Tenedini			05/05/1998	
Siegfried G. Bart Jr.			05/05/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	S.P. Industries, Inc., The Virtis Division			
Street Address: 8	815 Route 208			
City:	Gardiner			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 1	12525			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6220		6887		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(860)286-0115Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 860-286-2929				
Email: hgrady@cantorcolburn.com Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP				
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street				
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor				
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SPI0109USD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leah M. Reimer		
Total Attachments: 3 source=4840162#page1. source=4840162#page2.			PATENT	

source=4840162#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025739 FRAME: 0365

05-18-19	Docket No.: 0462.014
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified)	EI U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegalStar DØREVOZ	₩ 119799 4804 520 53
Tab settings 🐟 🐟 🔹 🔍 💌 10071312	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAD 5-7-98 Kenneth J. Tenedini Siegfried G. Bart, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: S. P. Industries, Inc., The Virtis Division Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗋 Yes 🖄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 815 Route 208
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Gardiner State: NY ZIP: 12525
Execution Date: 5/5/98; 5/5/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ached? [] Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) hched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 B. Patent No.(s) b. Patent No.(s) b. Patent No.(s) b. Ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin P. Radigan, Esq. Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5/13/1998 DBUTLER 00000011 09074248 	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin P. Radigan, Esq. Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5/13/1998 DBUTLER 00000011 09074248 4 FC:581 40.00 0P	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Ached? Yes X No For Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin P. Radigan, Esq. Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5/13/1998 DBUTLER 00000011 09074248 4 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle	 B. Patent No.(s) c. Constant No. c. Total number of applications and patents involved: Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Yes No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin P. Radigan, Esq. Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5/13/1998 DBUTLER 00000011 09074248 4 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203	 B. Patent No.(s) c. Total number of applications and patents involved: Yes Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin P. Radigan, Esq. Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5/13/1998 DBUTLER 00000011 09074248 4 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Ached? Yes X No For Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin P. Radigan, Esq. Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5/13/1998 DBUTLER 00000011 09074248 4 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 DO NO	B. Patent No.(s) Cheed? Yes X No C. Total number of applications and patents involved: T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: T. USE THIS SPACE Trust This space Trust and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin P. Radigan, Esq. Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5/13/1998 DBUTLER 00000011 09074248 4 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes Yes M 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Ø Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account I Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 025739 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kenneth J. Tenedini and Siegfried G. Bart, Jr., citizens of the United States of America, residing at 8 Great Oak Road, New Paltz, New York 12561 and 501 Route 208, New Paltz, New York 12561, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FREEZE DRYING APPARATUS AND METHOD EMPLOYING VAPOR FLOW MONITORING AND/OR VACUUM PRESSURE CONTROL for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, S.P. INDUSTRIES, INC., THE VIRTIS DIVISION having offices at 815 Route 208, Gardiner, New York 12525, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said Kenneth J. Tenedini and Siegfried G. Bart, Jr. have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said S.P. INDUSTRIES, INC., THE VIRTIS DIVISION its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said S.P. INDUSTRIES, INC., THE VIRTIS DIVISION its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said S.P. INDUSTRIES, INC., THE VIRTIS DIVISION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said S.P. INDUSTRIES, INC., THE VIRTIS DIVISION, its successors,

> PATENT REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0811

> > PATENT REEL: 025739 FRAME: 0367

legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

 5^{-1} IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of May

Ar - Ye Kenneth J. Tenedini

STATE OF PR COUNTY OF Monique) ss.:

On this day of MMM, 1998, before me personally came Kenneth J. Tenedini, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notarial Seal William M. Pirolli, Notary Public Upper Moreland Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 11, 1998

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarier

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ 5th day of <u>Mars</u>, 1998.

Siegfried G. Bart,

STATE OF PA. COUNTY OF MONTGOMANY)) ss.:

On this day of <u>MA-1</u>, 19⁶, before me personally came Siegfried G. Bart, Jr., to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and be acknowledged the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Jel6 هو

Notarial Seal William M. Pirolli, Notary Public Upper Moreland Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 11, 1998 RECOREMENT, Fennsylvania Assediator Vin Start

Notary PublicaTENT

REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0812

PATENT REEL: 025739 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 02/03/2011